CLERK’S REPORT: 
No report. 

COUNTY ATTORNEY’S REQUEST TO PAY ITEMIZED STATEMENT FOR OUTSIDE  
SPECIALIZED LEGAL CONSULTATION: 
Moved by Council Member Phillips, seconded by  Council Member Haulsee, to pay the itemized  
Invoice in the amount of $2,643.45 (Two thousand, six hundred forty-three dollars and forty-five  
cents)  for outside legal consultation as presented.  Motion carried unanimously.   

REPORT(S) TO COUNCIL 

ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT: 

Capital Projects Sales Tax Projects Update 

Administrator Dobson-Elliott reported that the Library progress is going well.